

Order No. 35 dated 24.12.24.

The sole accused person namely Monirul Sk. is produced from J./C.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

3 witnesses are present and file hazira.

Witness namely Manik Biswas is examined as PW-8.

During his examination, signature of the witness on the Seizure List dated 22.12.2022 is marked as Ext. 2.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness namely Monirul Hoque is examined as PW-9.

During his examination, signature of the witness on the Seizure List dated 22.12.2022 is marked as Ext. 2/1.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness namely Rousan Ali Sk. is examined as PW-10.

During his examination, endorsement on the Written Complaint is marked as Ext. 3, Formal FIR as Ext. 4, Rough Sketch Map of the P.O. with index collectively as Ext. 5, 15 digital photographs as Mat. Ext. I in series, Inventory Certificate dated 18.01.23 of Ld. JM, Lalbagh, as Ext. 6, Exhibit Challan as Ext. 7, report of CFSL, Kolkata, as Ext. 8, xerox copy of prayer dated 18.01.23 for disposal of seized alamats as Ext. 9 (with objection), xerox copy of Godown Receipt dated 18.01.23 of Central Malkhana, Berhampore, as Ext. 10 (with objection), CD by which the entire process of search and seizure was recorded as Mat. Ext. II and Certificate u./s. 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act as Ext. 11(with objection).

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Exhibit List is prepared accordingly.

Ld. P. P. in charge submits that 2 further dates will be sufficient for evidence.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 04.02.25 & 05.02.25 for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.