

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 33/2024.

Order No.:- 37 Dated:- 06.01.2026.

The case record is placed before the Court today by means of a Put Up petition. A petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Raja Khan and Radha Bibi praying for production of the accused persons from J./C. before Special Intensive Revision (SIR) Centre under Police Escort. In support two corresponding notices issued by the AERO, Berhampore AC, affidavit and identity proof are also filed. Seen. Kept with the case record.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Heard submission at length from Ld. Counsel representing the accused persons.

Ld. P. P. in-charge raises no objection.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Both the accused persons are in J./C. in connection with this case

The Superintendent, BCCH, is directed to make necessary arrangement for physical production of the two accused persons namely Raja Khan and Radha Bibi from J./C. before the SIR Centre at J. N. Academy, Berhampore, on 08.01.2026, under proper and strict Police Escort for the purpose of electoral verification and send a compliance report to that extent by next date fixed. Inform accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (28.01.2026)for production, E./R. of W./A. against accused person namely Amar Bag @ Amar Wagh @ Amar Prakash Wagh and report.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)